SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB - DAY 1 SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB - DAY 2
RINGS & PROBABLE ORDER OF JUDGING LEAFLET 2021 RINGS & PROBABLE ORDER OF JUDGING LEAFLET 2021

BIS A 08:30 Kennel Club Breeders Competition Hound Mr R Oldham BIS A 08:30 Kennel Club Breeders Competition Utility Mr R Oldham
BIS A 08:45 Kennel Club Breeders Competition Working Mr R Oldham BIS A 08:45 Kennel Club Breeders Competition Terrier Mr R Oldham
BIS A 09:00 JHA 6-11 Mr R Oldham BIS A 09:00 JHA 6-11 Mr R Oldham
BISA09:15 JHA 12-17 Mr R Oldham BISA09:15 JHA 12-17 Mr R Oldham
BIS A 09:30 Vetspec Brace Stakes Mr R Oldham BIS A 09:30 Vetspec Brace Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS A 10:00 YKC Members Stakes Mr R Oldham BIS A 10:00 YKC Members Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS A 12:00 Higham Press Veteran Stakes Mr R Oldham BIS A 12:00 Higham Press Veteran Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS A 12:30 Eukanuba Puppy Stakes Mr R Oldham BIS A12:30 Eukanuba Puppy Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS B 09:00 Good Citizen Stakes Mrs | Green BIS B 09:00 Good Citizen Stakes Mrs | Green
BIS B 09:30 AV Import Reg Hound Mrs | Green BIS B 09:30 AV Import Reg Utility Mrs | Green
BIS B 09:45 AV Import Reg Working Mrs | Green BIS B 09:45 AV Import Reg Terrier Mrs | Green
BIS B 10:00 AVNSC Hound Mrs | Green BIS B 10:00 AVNSC Utility Mrs | Green
BISB 10:15 AVNSC Working Mrs | Green BISB 10:15 AVNSC Terrier Mrs | Green
BIS B 10:30 YKC Members Handling 6-11 Mrs | Green BIS B 10:30 YKC Members Handling 6-11 Mrs | Green
BIS B 10:45 YKC Members Handling 12-16 Mrs | Green BIS B 10:45 YKC Members Handling 12-16 Mrs | Green
BIS B 11:00 YKC Members Handling 18-24 Mrs | Green BIS B 11:00 YKC Members Handling 18-24 Mrs | Green
BISB 11:15 Special Beginners Stakes Mrs | Green BISB 11:15 Special Beginners Stakes Mrs | Green
BIS B 12:00 Extrordinair Junior Stakes Mrs | Green BIS B 12:00 Extrordinair Junior Stakes Mrs | Green
BIS B 13:00 Eukanuba Champion Stakes Mrs | Green BIS B 13:00 Eukanuba Champion Stakes Mrs | Green
EXHIBITORS PLEASE CHECK INFORMATION SHEET FOR BREED JUDGING COMMENCING AT 8.30am EXHIBITORS PLEASE CHECK INFORMATION SHEET FOR BREED JUDGING COMMENCING AT 8.30am
SHOW CODING: MAY SHOW  [e]ejfe)=]= =5 [e)) SHOW CODING: MAY SHOW  [elejye)=] =385 [0))
RING GROUP/ BREED JUDGE RING GROUP/ BREED JUDGE RING GROUP/ BREED JUDGE RING GROUP/ BREED JUDGE
SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW
1 Hound MAY Dachs (Min Wire Haired) Mr A Wight 1 1 Utlity MAY  Japanese Spitz Mr M Cocozza 10 Terrier MAY  Norfolk Terrier Mrs L Cooper
1 Hound MAY  Dachs (Smooth Haired) Mr | Sidgwick 12 Hound MAY Baseniji Mr D C Cavill 1 Utilty MAY  Tibetan Spaniel MrAW Patterson | 10 Terrier MAY  Airedale Terrier Mrs M Johnston
1 Hound MAY Dachs (Long Haired) Mrs P Sidgwick 12 Hound MAY Portuguese Podengo*® Mr D C Cavill 1 Utility OCT _ Tibetan Spaniel Mrs J Gregory 10 Terrier MAY  Bull Terrier (Miniature) Mrs M S Ward
1 ound OCT _Dachs (Long Haired) Mr R Morland 12 Working MAY Leonberger Mrs A Hardy 2 Utiity MAY  German Spitz (Klein) 8.30am  Mrs H Gillies 10 Terrier MAY Bedilington Terrier Dr | Gabriel
1 ound OCT _Dachs (Min Wire Haired)” NIr R Holburn 12 2 Terier MAY Dandie Dinmont Terrier Mr T J Ball 10
1 ound OCT Dachs (Smooth Haired)* Mr R Holburn 12 2 Utility MAY  Akita Mr T J Ball 10
2 ound OCT _ Dachs (Min Smooth Haired) 8.30am_Mr J Horswell 13 2 Utility MAY  Shih Tzu Mr T J Ball 10
2 Hound MAY  Dachs (Min Smooth Haired) Mrs F Mitchell 13 Hound OCT Irish Wolfhound* Mrs D Stewart-Ritchie 2 Utility MAY  Japanese Akita Inu* Mr T Ball 10
3 Hound MAY Dachs (Wire Haired) Mr S Mallard 14 Working MAY Bullmastiff Mrs S Pollock-Yule 2 Utiity MAY Eurasier Mr T Ball 1 Utiity MAY _ Boston Terrier Mrs J Peak
3 Hound MAY  Dachs (Min Long Haired) Mr S Mallard 14 Working MAY Dogue De Bordeaux Mr T Johnson 3 Utility MAY  Schnauzer Mr K Nathan n Utility OCT __Boston Terrier Mr G Corish
3 Working MAY Portuguese Water Dog Mr S Mallard 14 Working MAY Neapolitan Mastiff* Mrs S Pollock-Yule 3 Utiity MAY  Chow Chow Mr K Nathan 12 Utility MAY  Schipperke 8.30am Miss S Dykes
3 Working MAY Bouvier Des Flandres Mr S Mallard 14 Working MAY Hovawart* Mr S Wilberg 3 UtiityMAY Canaan Dog* Mr K Nathan 12 Utility MAY  Japanese Shiba Inu Mr D G Caill
3 Working MAY Giant Schnauzer Mr S Mallard 14 3 Utiity MAY  Kooikerhondje* Mr K Nathan 12 Utiity MAY  Keeshond Mr D C Cavill
3 Hound MAY Finnish Spitz Mr S Mallard 14 3 tiity OCT _ Japanese Spitz Mr K Nathan 12 Utiity MAY  Shar Pei Mr D C Cavil
3 Hound OCT Dachs (Min Long Haired) Mr B Reynolds-Frost §IE} Hound MAY  Irish Wolfhound Mr C K Thornton 3 tility OCT  Chow Chow* Mrs E Campbell 12
4 Working MAY Newfoundland Mrs J Leicester-Hope | 15 3 tility OCT  Schnauzer* Mrs J Johnson 12 liity OCT__ Keeshond* _ = Mrs S Hatrell
4 Working MAY Bernese Mountain Dog Mr J Horswell 15 Hound OCT Hamiltonstovare* Mr B Reynolds-Frost 4 tility OCT  Shih Tzu Mr D Roberts 12 Utlty OoCT Jpnese Shiba Inu Mr D Roberts
4 Hound MAY  Saluki Mr J Horswell 15 Hound MAY Borzoi Mrs P Mottershaw 4 Utility MAY  German Spitz (Mittel) Mr D Roberts 13 Utiity MAY __Miniature Schnauzer Mrs A Holland
4 Hound OCT  Saluki* Mr R Morland 15 Hound MAY Cirneco DellEtna* Mrs P Mottershaw 4 Terrier MAY  Cesky Terrier Miss V Cox 13 lility OCT__Miniature Schnauzer DR WiJames
5  Hound MAY Basset Griffon Vendeen (Petit) ~ Mrs S Virgo 15 Hound MAY Hamiltonstovare* Mrs P Mottershaw 4 errier OCT _Dandie Dinmont Terrier Miss V Cox 14 Terrier MAY  Parson Russell Terrier Mrs M Barrass
5  Hound MAY Basset Griffon Vendeen (Grand) Mrs J Peak 15 Hound MAY Sloughi* Mrs P Mottershaw 4 tiity OCT _ Akita Mr A Wright 14 Terrier MAY  West Highland Wwhite Terrier  Mrs M Barrass
5 Hound MAY  Norwegian Elkhound Mrs J Peak 15 Hound MAY  Foxhound* Mrs P Mottershaw 5 Terrier MAY  Fox Terrier (Smooth) Mr A Wight 14 Terrer MAY__Norwich Terrier . Mrs F Chapman-King
5 Hound MAY  Pharaoh Hound Mrs J Peak 16 Hound MAY  Basset Hound Mr B Foster 5 Terrier MAY  Fox Terrier (Wire) Mr G Corish 14
5 16 5  Terrier MAY Manchester Terrier Mr A Wight 14 Laticges st ale Tt KL 1 S AVl
5 Hound OCT  Basset Griffon Vendeen (Petit)*  Dr | Gabriel 16 5 Terrier MAY  Sealyham Terrier Mr G Corish 15 Terrier MAY  Border Terrier Dogs then Bitches Mrs T Baird
6 Working MAY St Bernard Mrs D Pernison-Flming | 16 5 b e L] B
6 Hound MAY  Greyhound Mrs E AMacdonald |16 [Slge. AV Import Reg Not before 11AM _Mrs E A Macdonald 5 16
6  Hound MAY Ibizan Hound DrR W James 17 Working MAY Boxer Mrs M Vearncombe 5 JA e rior OCT _ Border Terrier Bitches then Dogs MisstAlamson
6  Working MAY Canadian Eskimo Dog* Mrs J Sheehan STAR Vorking OCT Boxer Mr W Miller 5 16 Terrier MAY  Glen of Imaal Terrier Mr B Blackly
6 18 Hound MAY _Rhodesian Ridgeback Mrs P Mottershaw 5 L LT e S et
6 STl Hound OCT  Rhodesian Ridgeback Mr B Reynolds-Frost 6  Utiity MAY Tibetan Terrier 8.30am Mrs P Gent [ O CII: I ati-nlFrisheaihenlogs MIsSEIichenat
7 Working MAY Rottweiler Mrs G Friend-Rees |19  Cages & Trolleys "Il Utility OCT _ Tibetan Terrier MrJ_Luscott 19 Terrier MAY  Staffordshire Bull Terrier Dogs  Mr G Carter
7 Working MAY Siberian Husky Mrs C Friend-Rees |20  Hound MAY Otterhound Mr M Cocozza 7 Utiity MAY  Poodle (Standard) 8.30am Mr J Horswell : then Bitches -
7 Working MAY Russian Black Terrier* Mrs C Friend-Rees | 20 Hound MAY  Bloodhound Ms L Cudlip 7 Terrier MAY ~ Welsh Terrier Mr J Horswell 19
7 Working MAY Great Swiss Mountain Dog* Mrs C Friend-Rees 20 Hound MAY  Deerhound Mr J Robertson 7 Terrier MAY  Kerry Blue Terrier Mr J Horswell 20 Terrer MAY _ Soft Coate Wheaten Trner 8.30am Mrs R nht
YA 0.nd OCT Baseni* Mrs C Friend-Rees B 7 Terrier MAY  Skye Terrier Mr J Horswell 20 [eEErOCT Seineie Bl EEr Pegs WM Flles
8  Hound MAY Beagle Mr D Roberts 21 Hound MAY Afghan Hound Mrs E Sydney 7 Utiity MAY  Lhasa Apso Mr J Horswell - then Bitches (NOT,Steriing uniil Dogs in Fing 19 Complete)
PN 0. OCT _Beagle Mrs L Richmond | VA Uity OCT__ Lhasa Apso Mrs H Bell 21 Utiity MAY __French Bulldog Mrs v Bryant
9 22 Cages & Trolleys 8  Terrier MAY Scottish Terrier Mr M P Phillps 21 (Uil [Fiehidi Ehilileg) DD e
9 23 Working MAY Dobermann Mr R Downie 8 Terier MAY Bull Terrier Mr M P Phillps 22 Utiity MAY _ Bulldog Mr B Johnson
9 Working MAY Mastiff Mr J Stubbs P23 \orking OCT Dobermann Ms A Ingram 8  Terrier MAY Irish Terrier Mr M P Phillips L ity OCT _Bulldog MisIEAldiidgs
9 24 Cages & Trolleys 8 S TR AT
9 25 Cages & Trolleys 8  P'ShipShow Pekingese Club of Scotland 2 x Champ 23
9 Working MAY German Pinscher* Mr K Nathan 26 Working MAY Great Dane Mr A Chappell 9 Utility MAY  Poodle (Miniature) 8.30am Mrs K Sillito-Beale 2
10 Hound MAY Basset Fauve de Bretagne Mr T Johnson 26 9 Utility MAY  Poodle (Toy) Miss E A Ingram 23 Te,mgr MAY'  Jack Russell Terrier Mrs S Lane
10 Working MAY Tibetan Mastiff Mr T Johnson 26 9 Terrier MAY  Australian Terrier Miss E A Ingram 24 P’Sh!p Show  Scottish Boxer Club Champ
10 Working MAY Alaskan Malamute TBC 9 tiity OCT _ Poodle (Standard) ISYASTIeETEry (25  P'Ship Show Scottish Dobermann Club Champ
10 9 tiity OCT _ Poodle (Toy) MisNIKitchaner 26 P’Ship Show Scottish Siberian Husky Club Champ x 2
1" Hound MAY  Whippet Dogs then Bitches 8.30am Mrs S Gibbons 9 tility OCT  Poodle (Miniature)* Mrs M Smart
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SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB - DAY 3
RINGS & PROBABLE ORDER OF JUDGING LEAFLET 2021

BIS A 08:30
BIS A 08:45
BIS A 09:00
BISA09:15
BIS A 09:30
BIS A 10:00
BIS A 12:00
BISA12:30
BIS B 09:00
BIS B 09:30
BIS B 09:45
BIS B 10:00
BISB 10:15
BIS B 10:30
BIS B 10:45
BIS B 11:00
BISB 11:15
BIS B 12:00
BIS B 13:00

Kennel Club Breeders Competition Toy
Kennel Club Breeders Competition Pastoral

JHA 6-11

JHA 12-17

Vetspec Brace Stakes

YKC Members Stakes
Higham Press Veteran Stakes
Eukanuba Puppy Stakes
Good Citizen Stakes

AV Import Reg Toy

AV Import Reg Pastoral
AVNSC Toy

AVNSC Pastoral

YKC Members Handling 6-11
YKC Members Handling 12-16
YKC Members Handling 18-24
Special Beginners Stakes
Extrordinair Junior Stakes
Eukanuba Champion Stakes

Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mr R Oldham
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green
Mrs | Green

EXHIBITORS PLEASE CHECK INFORMATION SHEET FOR BREED JUDGING COMMENCING AT 8.30am
SHOW CODING: MAY SHOW

GROUP/ BREED JUDGE RING
SHOW
13

Toy MAY Havanese Ms H McCallum-Sealy | 14

Toy MAY Lowchen (Little Lion Dog) Mr J Reyes 14

Toy MAY Yorkshire Terrier Mr J Reyes 14

Toy MAY Coton De Tulear* Mrs N Inglis 14
oy OCT Havanese* Mrs N Inglis 14

Toy MAY Pomeranian Mrs N Inglis 15

Toy MAY Bolognese* Mrs N Inglis 15
oy OCT Pomeranian Mrs M Anderson 15

Toy MAY Pug Mr G Thomas 16
oy OCT Pug Mr N Gourley 16
oy OCT Yorkshire Terrier* Mr N Gourley 16

Toy May Papillon Mrs M E Kempster 16

16

Pastoral OCT Australian Shepherd Dog Mr K S Wilberg 17

Toy MAY Pekingese Mr N Gourley 17
oy OCT Pekingese Mrs V Williams-Wegmann | K4
oy OCT Miniature Pinscher Mr T Ball 18

Toy MAY English Toy Terrier (Black and Tan) Mr G Thomas 18

19
oy OCT English Toy Terrier* Miss L Dixon 19

Pastoral MAY Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) Mrs E AMacdonald | 19

Pastoral MAY Australian Shepherd Dog Mrs S Bird 19
astoral OCT Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) Miss G Legerton 19

Toy MAY Cavalier King Charles Spaniel  Mr Stuart Mallard 20
oy OCT Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Mr J Horswell 20

Toy MAY Miniature Pinscher Mr J Horswell 20

Toy MAY Maltese Mr J Horswell 21
oy OCT Japanese Chin Mr D Anderson 21

Toy MAY Japanese Chin Mr Stuart Mallard 22

Toy MAY Chihuahua (Long Coat) Mrs E Lynch 23
oy OCT Chihuahua (Long Coat) Mrs J Sparrow 24

Toy MAY Chihuahua (Smooth Coat) Ms S Dykes 25

Toy MAY Italian Greyhound Mr D Owen 25
oy OCT Chihuahua (Smooth Coat)* Miss L Lyndse 26

Pastoral MAY Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) Mrs J Peak

Pastoral MAY Finnish Lapphund Mrs J Peak

Pastoral MAY Lancashire Heeler Mrs J Peak

Pastoral MAY Collie (Smooth) Mrs J Peak

Pastoral MAY BSD (Groenendael) Mrs J Peak

Pastoral MAY BSD (Laekenois)* Mrs J Peak

Pastoral MAY BSD (Tervueren) Mr S Atkinson

Pastoral MAY BSD (Malinois) Mrs S Atkinson

Pastoral MAY Polish Lowland Sheepdog Mr T Sellars

Pastoral MAY Beauceron Mr T H Johnston

Toy MAY Griffon Bruxellois Mrs B Roberts

Toy MAY Affenpinscher Mrs S Aston
oy OCT Griffon Bruxellois* Mrs C McKenzie

Pastoral MAY Bearded Collie Mrs T Cant

Pastoral MAY Swedish Vallhund Mr D C Cavill

(IOCTOBER SHOW]
GROUP/ BREED JUDGE
SHOW
Pastoral OCT Bearded Collie Mr D C Cavill
Toy MAY Chinese Crested Mrs L Lane

Toy MAY King Charles Spaniel Mrs W Sutherland
oy OCT Bichon Frise Mrs A Marquiss
oy OCT King Charles Spaniel Mr A Wight
Pastoral MAY Australian Cattle Dog Miss E A Ingram
Pastoral MAY Shetland Sheepdog Miss E A Ingram
Pastoral OCT Shetland Sheepdog Mr S Proctor
Toy MAY Bichon Frise Mrs J Shepherd

oy OCT AVNSC Not before 1AM Mrs E A Macdonald

Pastoral OCT AVNSC Not before 11AM Mrs E A Macdonald
oy OCT AV Import Reg Not before 11AM Mrs E A Macdonald
Pastoral OCT AV Import Reg Not before 11AM Mrs E A Macdonald

Pastoral MAY Border Collie Dogs then Bitches Ms C Moffat

Ms C Moffat
Mr T Johnson

Pastoral MAY Hungarian Pumi*
astoral OCT Hungarian Pumi*

astoral OCT Border Collie Bitches then Dogs Mr J Luscott
Pastoral MAY Briard
Pastoral MAY Samoyed
Pastoral MAY GSD (Alsatian)
Pastoral MAY Pyrenean Sheepdog (L/Hair)*

Mr J Luscott
Mr K Nathan
Mr K Nathan
Mr K Nathan
Miss J Johnson
Mrs J Power
Mr T J Ball

astoral OCT Samoyed
astoral OCT German Shepherd Dog*
Pastoral MAY Pyrenean Mountain Dog

Pastoral MAY Hungarian Puli Mr A Wight
Pastoral MAY Norwegian Buhund Mr A Wight
Pastoral MAY Collie (Rough) Mrs S Bird
Pastoral OCT Collie (Rough) Mr G Gray

Cages & Trolleys
P’Ship Show Boston Terrier Club of Scotland ~ Champ Show

P’Ship Show Lhasa Apso Club of Scotland Champ Show
Pastoral MAY Old English Sheepdog Mr T Mills

P’Ship Show OES Club of Scotland Champ Show
P’Ship Show Shih Tzu Club of Scotland Champ Show
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SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB - DAY 4
RINGS & PROBABLE ORDER OF JUDGING LEAFLET 2021

BIS A 08:30 Kennel Club Breeders Competition Gundog Mr R Oldham
BIS A08:45 Mr R Oldham
BIS A 09:00 JHA 6-11 Mr R Oldham
BISA09:15 JHA12-17 Mr R Oldham
BIS A 09:30 Vetspec Brace Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS A 10:00 YKC Members Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS A 12:00 Higham Press Veteran Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS A 12:30 Eukanuba Puppy Stakes Mr R Oldham
BIS B 09:00 Good Citizen Stakes Mrs | Green
BIS B 09:30 AV Import Reg Gundog Mrs | Green
BIS B 09:45

BIS B 10:00 AVNSC Gundog Mrs | Green
BIS B 10:15

BIS B 10:30 YKC Members Handling 6-11 Mrs | Green
BIS B 10:45 YKC Members Handling 12-16 Mrs | Green
BIS B 11:00 YKC Members Handling 18-24 Mrs | Green
BISB 11:15 Special Beginners Stakes Mrs | Green
BIS B 12:00 Extrordinair Junior Stakes Mrs | Green
BIS B 13:00 Eukanuba Champion Stakes Mrs | Green

EXHIBITORS PLEASE CHECK INFORMATION SHEET FOR BREED JUDGING COMMENCING AT 8.30am
SHOW CODING: MAY SHOW

GROUP/ BREED JUDGE RING
SHOW

Gundog MAY Bracco ltaliano Dr R W James 19
Gundog MAY Spaniel (Field) Dr R W James 20

Gundog MAY  Brittany

undog OCT Bracco ltaliano®

undog OCT English Setter*

Gundog MAY Spaniel (Irish Water)

Gundog MAY Spanish Water

©

Dog

Dr R W James 21
Ms M Vallance 22
Ms M Vallance 23
Miss E A Ingram 24
Miss E A Ingram 25
Mrs H Male 25

undog OCT Spaniel (American Cocker)*
undog OCT Spanish Water Dog*

undog OCT Spaniel (Field)*

Gundog MAY Spaniel (American Cocker)
Gundog MAY Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) Mrs J A Ward

i

Mrs H Male
Mrs H Male
Mr H Ogden

[0)

Gundog MAY English Setter Mrs J A Ward
Gundog MAY Spaniel (Welsh Springer) Mr M Lewin
undog OCT Spaniel (Welsh Springer) Mrs W Buckwell
Gundog MAY Hungarian Vizsla Mrs L Adams
Gundog OCT Hungarian Vizsla Mrs P Hollings
Gundog MAY Pointer Mr T Gorrian
Gundog OCT Pointer Mrs S Marshell

Gundog MAY Large Munsterlander Mrs P Butler-Holly

undog OCT Large Munsterlander Mrs A Moss
undog MAY ltalian Spinone Mrs J Maxwell
undog OCT ltalian Spinone Mr J Horswell

Mrs J Hesford

Mrs E Thomas

Mr B Limpus

Mr Moray Armstrong
Mrs C Morgan

undog MAY Weimaraner
undog OCT Weimaraner
undog MAY Spaniel (Cocker)
undog OCT Spaniel (Cocker)
Gundog MAY Gordon Setter

[0] © 2] © [9] O [9]

Gundog MAY  Irish Red & White Setter Mr B Limpus
Gundog OCT Gordon Setter Mr B Limpus
Gundog MAY Retriever (Curly Coated) Mr M Armstrong
Gundog MAY Spaniel (Sussex) Mr M Armstrong
Gundog MAY Retriever(Chesapeake Bay) Mrs J Peak
Gundog MAY German Shorthaired Pointer Mrs P Smith
Gundog OCT German Shorthaired Pointer Mrs A Moss
Gundog MAY Spaniel (English Springer) Dr B Scorgie
Gundog OCT Spaniel (English Springer) Mr K S Wilberg
Gundog MAY Lagotto Romagnolo* Mrs J Maxwell
Gundog OCT German Wirehaired Pointer* Mrs D Stewart-Ritchie

Mrs S Marshall
Mrs S Marshall
Mrs S Marshall
Mrs E Ciechonska
Mrs K Richardson
undog OCT Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla* Mrs H Male
undog OCT AVNSC Not before 11am Mrs E A Macdonald
undog OCT AV Import Reg Not before 11am Mrs E A Macdonald
P’Ship Show Scottish SBT Club Championship Show
Cages & Trolleys

Gundog MAY German Wirehaired Pointer
Gundog MAY Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla
Gundog MAY Spaniel (Clumber)*
Gundog MAY lIrish Setter

undog OCT Irish Setter

(OCTOBER SHOW]

GROUP/
SHOW

BREED JUDGE

Gundog MAY Retriever (Labrador) Dogs then Bitches 8.30am Mr J Horswell
P’Ship Show Scottish Pug Dog Club Championship Show
P’Ship Show Papillon (Butterfly) Club of Scotland Championship Show
Gundog MAY  Retriever (Golden) Dogs then Bitches 8.30am  Mrs D Stewart-Ritchie
(Gundog OCT Retriever (Golden) Bitches then Dogs 8.30am  Ms J Atkinson (Dawe))
Gundog MAY Retriever (Flat Coated) Mr R Ross

(Gundog OCT Retriever (Flat Coated) Mrs P Williams
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